

## UNOFFICIAL COPY 30317920 ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT 7 9 317920 FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

ieller	ollowing information is provided pursuant to the Responsible fer Act of 1988  : CTTTrus Sf=# 16679  : Harris Trust #94674		Reco	lse By County rder's Office ly	150	2 .
•	ment No.:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Dute Doc.	No.		1,
. P	ROPERTY IDENTIFICATION:		Rec'	l by:		******
A	Address of property: 812 E. Chicago	Elgin Cky or V			Hanove	Township
	Permanent Real Estate Index No.: 06-18-300-057					
B	Legal Description: Section 18 investing 42	1	Range	9		
	Enter or attach current legal description in this area:  The Easterly 70 feet of lot 15 a in Lord's Park Terrace a part of	Lot 16	in County	CTOLK.8	"MOGIAT	sion
	in the South West 1/4 of Section East of the Third Principal Mexi	18, Town	nehip 41   Cook Cou	forth, R nty, Ill	epas inoi <b>90</b> 3	1792
Inc. Fir	BOX 333 - GG	OUN		a wasan a raw in Ma		
	- DOM 000° GG					
. 10		Datum to:	\Q			
P	repared by: American Environmental Consult.  2S053 Valley Rd. Lombard  address	_ Return to:		Name Address		
Ti Or an	repared by: American Environmental Consult.  auma  2S053 Valley Rd. Lombard  address  LIABILITY  transferors and transferees of real property are advised that the yenvironmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or consultations.	DISCLOSURE	other control of	such property		
Ti or an	repared by: American Environmental Consult.  same  25053 Valley Rd. Lombard address  LIABILITY framsferors and transferees of real property are advised that the	DISCLOSURE	other control of	such property		
Ti or an	repared by: American Environmental Consult.  name  25053 Valley Rd. Lombard address  LIABILITY  transferors and transferees of real property are advised that the yenvironmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or coperty.	DISCLOSURI ir ownership or contributed to the	other control of e presence of en	such property		
Ti or an	repared by: American Environmental Consult.  name  25053 Valley Rd. Lombard address  LIABILITY  transferors and transferees of real property are advised that the yenvironmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or coperty.  Property Characteristics:  Lot Size 100 x 270 Acreage	DISCLOSURE ir ownership or contributed to the	other control of e presence of en	nich property Fronmental pr		
Ti or an	repared by: American Environmental Consult.  name  25053 Valley Rd. Lombard address  LIABILITY  transferors and transferees of real property are advised that the yenvironmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or coperty.  Property Characteristics:  Lot Size 100 x 270 Acreage Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the	DISCLOSURE ir ownership or contributed to the	other control of e presence of en	nuch property ironmental pr		
Ti or an	repared by: American Environmental Consult.  name  25053 Valley Rd. Lombard address  Liability  ransferors and transferees of real property are advised that the y environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or coperty.  Property Characteristics:  Lot Size 100 x 270 Acreage  Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the Apartment building (6 units or less)	DISCLOSURE ir ownership or contributed to the	other control of e presence of en	uch property ironmental pr		
Ti or an he pri	repared by: American Environmental Consult.  same  25053 Valley Rd. Lombard  address  LIABILITY  ransferors and transferees of real property are advised that the y environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or coperty.  Property Characteristics:  Lot Size 100 x 270 Acreage  Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the Apartment building (6 units or less)  Commercial apartment (over 6 units)	DISCLOSURE ir ownership or contributed to the	other control of e presence of en- Industrial buil Parm, with bu	uch property ironmental pr		
Troran	repared by: American Environmental Consult.  same  2S053 Valley Rd., Lombard address  Liability  ransferors and transferees of real property are advised that the y environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or coperty.  Property Characteristics:  Lot Size 100 x 270 Acreage  Check ail types of improvement and uses that pertain to the Apartment building (6 units or less)  Commercial apartment (over 6 units)  X Store, office, commercial building	DISCLOSURE ir ownership or contributed to the	other control of e presence of en- Industrial buil Parm, with bu	uch property ironmental pr	rise ens associ	ated with
Troran	repared by: American Environmental Consult.  anne  25053 Valley Rd. Lombard address  Liability  ransferors and transferees of real property are advised that the y environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or coperty.  Property Characteristics:  Lot Size 100 x 270 Acreage  Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the Apartment building (6 units or less)  Commercial apartment (over 6 units)  X Store, office, commercial building  [ATURE OF TRANSFER:	DISCLOSURE ir ownership or contributed to the e property:	other control of e presence of en- Industrial buil Parm, with bu Other, specify	such property frommental pr fling iklings	rise ens associ	ated with
Troran	repared by: American Environmental Consult.  anne  25053 Valley Rd., Lombard address  Liability  ransferors and transferees of real property are advised that the y environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or co operty.  Property Characteristics:  Lot Size 100 x 270 Acreage  Check ail types of improvement and uses that pertain to the Apartment building (6 units or less)  Commercial apartment (over 6 units)  X Store, office, commercial building  IATURE OF TRANSFER:  (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of convey	DISCLOSURE ir ownership or contributed to the e property:	other control of e presence of en- Industrial buil Parm, with bu Other, specify	such property frommental pr fling iklings	rise ens associ	ated with

Property of Coot County Clerk's Office

# 90317920

## UNOFFICIAL COPY 0

B. (1) Identify Transferor:

Name and Curron Address of Transferor	
Name and Address of Trustee if this is a treasfer of beneficial interest of a land trust.	Trust No
identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge	of the informatio
contained in this form:	
Stuart T. Neiman, C.P.G.: 20053 Valley DA. Lombard 700	00220620

Name, Position (if any), and address

C. Identify Transferee:

Hame and Current Address of Transfered

#### **III. NOTIFICATION**

(2)

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

1. Section 22.2(f) of the Assistates:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be liable to all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazar in a substance:

- (1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance:
- (2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment of exchange from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance:
- (3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or posteried by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and
- (4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."

2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person with may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazard sussistance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the age of upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (h), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank.

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

#### IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment; storage or handling of "hazardous aubstances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

No\_X

2.	ty which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum,

other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

Yes \_\_\_\_ No \_\_\_

Yes

Property of County Clerk's Office

disposal of "hazardous or special wa mental Protection Act?	stes", as defined by the federa	i Resource Conservation and Repovery	Act and the	Illinois	Environ-
	Yes	No X			
4. Are there any of the followin manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous wastes, ha	ig apecific units (operating or zardous aubatances or petroleu	closed) at the property which are or w m?	rere used by	the trus	nsferor to
1 4NH	YES NO	•		YES	NO
Landfill		Injection Wells			
Surface Impoundment		Wastewater Treatment Units	-		
Land Treatment Weste Pile		Septic Tunks			X
incinemior		Thursfer Stutions	-		_ <u>X</u>
Storage Tank (Above Ground)		Waste Recycling Operations	•	<del></del>	<del></del>
Storage Tank (Underground)	—— <del>—</del>	Waste Treatment Detoxification	•	<del></del>	X
Container Storage Area	. <u> </u>	Other Land Disposal Area	-		<u>x</u>
•					
If there are "YES" answers to any o interest, attach a site plan which ident along with this disclosure document.  S. Has the transferor ever held as	ifics the location of each unit,	afer is other than a mortgage or collect such site plan to be flied with the Envir this seel property?	eral assignme conmental Pr	ent of b	eneficial Agency
a. Permits for discharges of wa			Vac	No	x
b. Permits for emissions to the		•	YesYes	. No.	X
	e, weste treatment or waste die	massi oneration	Yes	. INU	X
6. Has the transferor had any was			144	_ 140_	******
treatment works?	ve water or complete from a ment	sewage) to a publicly owned	Yes	Na	x
7. Has the transferor taken any of	f the following solions misting	to this name of u?	168	_ 170 _	
		the Illinois Chemical Selety Act.	Yes	Ma	ж .
b. Filed an Emergency and Haz	committee Chamical Invariant Fo	rm pursuant to the federal Emergency	161	. 140	
Planning and Community Ri	andous Chemical Invency, or obt.in.Know Act of 1986	im benevers to the locates cancillatical	Yes	No	x
		I Entergency Planning and Commu-			
nity Right-to-Know Act of 1	986.	to pure destr's Libraria and Conting.	Yes	No	X
• •		roperty been the subject of any of th	-	-	
novernmental actions?	and on me brokers, or me b	inheith or the unaffect of mith of the	e minaming	DIMIC O	i icaciai
	e known, suanected or alleged	contamination on or emanating from			
the property.	Same will amplicate at establish		Yes	_ No_	X
b. Filing an environmental enfo	reement case with a court or th	e Pollution Control Sourd for which a			×
final order or consent decree		0	Yes	. No	
c. If item b, was answered by c	hocking Yes, then indicate whe	ther or not the final order or decree is			
still in effect for this property		T'_	Yes	. No _	
9. Environmental Releases Durin	g Transferor's Ownership	9,			
		eportable "release" of any hazardous			44
	equired under State or federal la		17.6	. No_	<u>*</u>
	es or petroleum, which were n	slessed, come into direct contact with			
the ground at this site?				No_	
	i) and (b) are Yes, have any of t	the following actions or events been as:	ociated with	a relea:	se on the
property?				_	
		including soils, pavement or other surf			
		treat materials including solls, paverner a "significant" under the Hinois Chem			THEFTHE
Sampling and analysis of		s signments and an union chair	near onlery A	(Ci	
Temporary or more long-to		er at on near the site			
Impaired usage of an on-a	ite or nearby water well because	ie of offensive characteristics of the wa	ier		
Coping with fumes from a	ubsurface storm drains or insi-	le basenients, etc.	•••		
Signs of substances leaching	ng out of the ground along the b	east of alopea or at other low points on o	r immediatel	v adiacr	ent to the
aite		,		*las.	
10. Is the facility currently operat	ing under a variance gramed b	y the Illinois Pollution			_
Control Board?	•	<del>-</del>	Yes	No_	×
il. is there any explanation need	ed for clarification of any of th	e above answers or responses?			_

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

Type of business/	lutternut Breed	Store		
2 If the transforms has	h1 11			
oc other contracts for ma	magement or use of the	ncther the 1910w   facilities or real    S	ing existed under prior ownerships, lesschol property:	
vátill .	. 115	X 140.	Injection Wells	YES NO
face impoundment		X	Wastewater Treatment Units	<del></del>
nd Treatment		X	Septic Tanks	<del>-</del> X
ste Pile			Transfer Stations	X
inerator		X	Waste Recycling Operations	X
rage Tank (Above Groun			Waste Treatment Detoxification	<u>x</u>
rage Tank (Underground	) 70	<u></u>	Other Land Disposal Area	<u> </u>
ntainer Storage Area	(V)		•	•
CERTIFICATION	(1)			
A. Based on my Inquiry	of those persons direct	the responsible fo	or gathering the information, I certify that the	information submitte
o the best of my knowle	ige and belief, true and	course.		
			coll. Oclay	4
		Cò	signature	
	•			
	:		type or print name Stuert 1. Ne.	iman, C.P.G.
	•		TR INSPEROR ON TRANSFERORS (or on boh	alf of Transferrer
,	•			
•	,		0/,	
D 0041-6	de la ni b		Y/O <sub>*</sub>	
B. This form was deliv				
May 30.		90		
			エノ こしんとし	
· •	• .		signatura	
			militaria.	
		•		
•		•	handelen Daniel Duce	-1- 1
			type or print name Daniel Dvo:	
	· · · · ·		type or print name Daniel Dvo:	
C. This form was delive	red to me with all elecr	rents completed (	TRANSPERSE OR TRANSFERSES (or r. 200)	
C. This form was delived	red to me with all elem	nents completed (	TRANSPERSE OR TRANSFERSES (or r. 200)	
C. This form was delived.	ired to me with all eletr	nents completed o	TRANSPERSE OR TRANSFERSES (or r. 200)	
C. This form was delived.  May 30	red to me with all elem	nents completed o	TRANSPERSE OR TRANSFERSES (or r. 200)	
C. This form was delived.  May 30	red to me with all elem	nents completed (	TRANSPERSE OR TRANSFERSES (or r. 200)	
C. This form was delived May 30.	red to me with all elect	nents completed o	TRANSPERSE OR TRANSPERSES (or r. 200)	
C. This form was delived	red to me with ail eien	nents completed o	TRANSPERSE OR TRANSFERSES (or r. 200)	
C. This form was delived	red to me with all eletr	nente completed ( 9 90	TRANSPERSE OR TRANSPERSES (or r. 200)	
<u>May 30</u>	red to me with all elem	SOOK COUNTY	TRANSPERSE OR TRANSPERSES (or r. 200)	
May 30	(	90 SOOK COUNTY FILED FOR	TRANSPERSE OR TRANSPERSES (or r. 200)  Illinois  LENDER	
C. This form was delived May 30.	(	COCK COUNTY FLOOR FOR  1990 UL -3	TRANSPERSE OR TRANSPERSES (or r. 200)  Illinois  LENDER	olf of Transferre)

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office